

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

IN RE PLATINUM-BEECHWOOD LITIGATION

Master Docket No. 1:18-cv-06658-JSR

MARTIN TROTT and CHRISTOPHER SMITH,
as Joint Official Liquidators and
Foreign Representatives of
PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE
FUND L.P. (in Official Liquidation) and
PLATINUM PARTNERS VALUE ARBITRAGE
FUND L.P. (in Official Liquidation),

Case No. 1:18-cv-10936-JSR

Plaintiffs,

-v-

PLATINUM MANAGEMENT (NY) LLC,
et al.,

Defendants.

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF DEFENDANT MURRAY HUBERFELD
IN RESPONSE TO PLAINTIFFS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF IN
OPPOSITION TO MOTIONS FOR SUMMARY JUDGMENT**

HOROWITZ AND RUBENSTEIN, LLC
4 Carren Circle
Huntington, NY 11743
(516) 745-5430

Attorneys for Defendant Murray Huberfeld.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT.....	1
I. There Is No Basis To Impute To Huberfeld Any Adverse Inference Based On Nordlicht’s Invocation Of The Fifth Amendment	1
II. In Any Event, No Adverse Inference Warrants Denial Of Huberfeld’s Motion	3
III. Plaintiffs’ Memorandum Of Law Misleads The Court About Nordlicht’s Testimony Regarding The Release Agreement	5
CONCLUSION.....	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Akinyemi v. Napolitano</i> , 347 Fed. Appx. 604 (2d Cir. 2007).....	2, 3
<i>In re Bernard L. Madoff Invs. Secs. LLC</i> , 560 B.R. 208 (Bankr. S.D.N.Y. 2016).....	4
<i>In re Handy & Harman Ref. Grp., Inc.</i> , 266 B.R. 32 (Bankr. D. Conn. 2001)	2-3
<i>In re Jacobs</i> , 394 B.R. 646 (Bankr. E.D.N.Y. 2008).....	4
<i>Kirschenbaum v. 650 Fifth Avenue</i> , 257 F. Supp. 3d 463 (S.D.N.Y. 2017).....	3-4
<i>LiButti v. U.S.</i> , 107 F.3d 110 (2d Cir. 1997).....	1
<i>Progressive Cas. Ins. Co. v. Monaco</i> , No. 16-cv-823 (VAB), 2017 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 103326 (D. Conn. July 5, 2017)	2-3
<i>In re Urethane Antitrust Litig.</i> , No. MDL No. 1616, 2013 U.S. Dist. LEXIS 3166 (D. Kan. Jan. 8, 2013)	3
